OP \$40.00 4018398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM647201

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NINIAN SOLUTIONS LTD		03/04/2021	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAGEN HUDDLE LTD	
Street Address:	ONE MERE WAY	
City:	RUDDINGTON, NOTTINGHAM NG11 6JS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type: Private Company Limited By Shares: ENGLAND AND WALES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018398	HUDDLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com **Correspondent Name:** JODY H. DRAKE/SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody H. Drake
SIGNATURE:	/jhd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=D6080UKChangeofnametoIDEAGENHUDDLELTD#page1.tif source=D6080UKChangeofnametoIDEAGENHUDDLELTD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0218

Cookies on Companies House services

We use some essential cookies to make our services work.

We'd also like to use analytics cookies so we can understand how you use our services and to make improvements.

Accept analytics cookies

Reject analytics cookies

View cookies (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/cookies)

Companies House

<u>Companies House does not verify the accuracy of the information filed</u> (http://resources.companieshouse.gov.uk/serviceInformation.shtml#complnfo)

IDEAGEN HUDDLE LTD

Company number 05777111

Registered office address

One Mere Way, Ruddington, Nottingham, England, NG11 6JS

Company status

Active

Company type

Private limited Company

Incorporated on

11 April 2006

Accounts

Next accounts made up to 31 December 2021 due by 30 September 2022

Last accounts made up to 31 December 2020

Confirmation statement

Next statement date 3 October 2021 due by 17 October 2021

Last statement dated 3 October 2020

Nature of business (SIC)

• 82990 - Other business support service activities not elsewhere classified

Previous company names

Name Period

NINIAN SOLUTIONS LIMITED 11 Apr 2006 - 04 Mar 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0219

Tell us what you think of this service(link opens a new window) (https://www.research.net/r/S78XJMV), Is there anything wrong with this $\underline{page?(link\ opens\ a\ new\ window)\ (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/feedback?sourceurl=https://find-and-update.company-page?(link\ opens\ op$ information.service.gov.uk/company/05777111)

TRADEMARK $https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/05777111\\ \textbf{RECORDED: 05/17/2021}$ REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0220